

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES - INWARD WIRE /TT TRANSFERS

Axis Bank levies fixed commission for processing retail inward remittances to the beneficiary's account with Axis Bank. The commission applicable for receiving remittances is given as under:

Account Type	Charges^
Burgundy Account	NIL
Non Resident Account – Priority	₹ 25.00
Non Resident Account – Prime and Easy	₹ 100.00
Resident Account	₹ 250.00
Trust Account & Current Account	₹ 300.00

[^] Charges mentioned above are exclusive of GST.

Kindly note that once the remitter (sender) initiates the remittance this Bank overseas, such remittance may be routed by the sending bank to Axis Bank through one or more intermediary/correspondent banks. Such banks may levy additional charges that may be collected by them from the payment amount.

As per Axis Bank's arrangement with our correspondent banks, no charges, as applicable under our commercial agreement with the correspondent banks, would be levied by the correspondent banks for inward remittances in **USD** currency received in Axis Bank's Non-Resident accounts. To avail this benefit, NRI clients must inform the remitting bank to include the term 'NRE, NRO or FCNR' (as applicable) in the beneficiary account number (field **59** of SWIFT **MT103**).